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INGREDIENTS:

Basic recipe for 24 pieces 8 cm @

Wheat flour
Salt
Baking powder

Canned pumpkin puree
Sugar
Butter
74440 Pumpkin Spice Flavour
71904 Vanilla Europa Flavour

Eqqgs

Topping
Granulated sugar
78704 Cinnamon Flavour
Melted butter

425 g

&g
20 ¢

580 g
280 g
210 ¢
20 g
10¢
240 ¢

200 ¢

54
80 ¢

[tem-No. 71904
Vanilla Europa Flavour

Classic semiliquid baking flavour with typical familiar vanilla taste
Suitable for the preparation of baked goods with vanilla taste

vegan and glutenfree
1-kg-bottle

Product tip

INSTRUCTIONS:
&approx. 180 °C @approx. 18 Min.

Wisk flour, baking powder and salt together.
Beat pumpkin puree, sugar, butter, Pumpkin
Spice Flavour, Vanilla Europa Flavour and eqgs
together until smooth. Add the flour mixture
and beat until just combined. Pipe batter in do-
nut mould, bake and cool down. Unmold do-
nuts and brush on all sides with melted butter
and dip in cinnamon sugar to coat.

Serve warm or at room temperature.

INGREDIENTS:

Basic recipe for approx. 130 pieces, 5 cm @

Wheat flour
Salt
Baking powder

Brown sugar
Vegetable ol
Pumpkin puree
Eqas
74440 Pumpkin Spice Flavour
71904 Vanilla Europa Flavour
45504 Ginger Paste

425 g

69
10 ¢

320 ¢
215¢
735
120 ¢
20 g
12¢
30q

Filling
18966 Cheesecake Mix
Water (45°C)
Cream cheese
22004 Vanilla Morony Paste

190 g
190 g
330

>4

INSTRUCTIONS:
&approx. 180 °C @approx. 10 Min.

Combine all dry ingredients and sift. Wisk to-
gether sugar, vegetable oil, pumpkin puree,
eggs and flavours until combined. Add the
flour mixture and wisk until fully combined.
Place mixture in a piping bag with large plain
tip and pipe to desired size on to a sheet pan
lined with parchement paper or silicone mat.
Bake and allow to cool completely before fil-
ling them.

Mix warm water with Cheesecake Mix and add
the cream cheese and the Vanilla Paste. Whip
the cream for 3 minutes and fill the cookies.
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Famous from the large coffee house chains’ ,Pumpkin Spice Latte” the popular American spice mix
is a real allrounder and can be combined in many ways.

This flavour convinces by the following advantages:
Viscous, for optimal and versatile processing
Spicy-cinnamon, natural flavour to use in fine pastries and ice cream

Easy dosage
Bake stable

Item-No.

Product
Description

Dosage
Packaging

Taste Profile

74440

Natural cinnamon flavour with other natural
flavours for the flavouring of fine pastries and
ice cream

3-5.:1.000 g
1-I-bottle

glnger I|ke

"Fall"en in love ..

.. with our Pumpkin Spice Flavour
that brings the popular spice note
into trendy pastries for all seasons.

Product Information

DREIDOPPEL GmbH | Ernst-Abbe-StraRe 4-6 | 40764 Langenfeld | GERMANY
Phone +49 2173 7909-0 | info@dreidoppel.de | www.dreidoppel.de | €3

09/2022 Mat.-No. 1481 E | Food law information for packaged / loose goods is the responsibility of the processor.
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Pumpkin Spice Baking Flavor "

PACKAGING: 2.2 b bottle

Spice up your fall desserts with Dreidoppel's newest baking flavor, Pumpkin
Spice. A versatile product with a memorable cinnamon kick, perfect for a
plethora of desserts, including pumpkin pie, cheesecake, and more.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION DOSAGE SHELE-LIFE DIETARY TAGS

DRE 74440 7 A natural cinnamon flavoring. 3-5% (30 -50g:1000g) 18 Months |7 | KOSHER | % |

DREIDOPPEL

IDEAS FOR GOOD TASTE. SINCE 1899.

[ANATURAL [ZETE] KOSHER

ifiGOURMET Headquarters ifiGOURMET West
Serving all U.S. states except California and Reno, Nevada. Serving California and Reno, Nevada.
Sogt A U @ N
oo 847.855.7400 Q 650.692.6335 or 888.882.7288
ifi GOURMET
A SWEET COMPANY = 847.855.7408 = 650.692.8340 or 650.583.4214
www.ifiGOURMET.com & ¢s-gurnee@ifiGOURMET.com =~ ¢s-sf@ifiGOURMET.com
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