







Basic recipe for 24 pieces 8 cm Ø

	Wheat flour Salt Baking powder	425 g 8 g 20 g
	Canned pumpkin puree Sugar Butter Pumpkin Spice Flavour Vanilla Europa Flavour Eggs	580 g 280 g 210 g 20 g 10 g 240 g
Торрі	ng	
78704	Granulated sugar Cinnamon Flavour Melted butter	200 g 5 g 80 g

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Wisk flour, baking powder and salt together. Beat pumpkin puree, sugar, butter, Pumpkin Spice Flavour, Vanilla Europa Flavour and eggs together until smooth. Add the flour mixture and beat until just combined. Pipe batter in donut mould, bake and cool down. Unmold donuts and brush on all sides with melted butter and dip in cinnamon sugar to coat.

Serve warm or at room temperature.



## Item-No. 71904

#### Vanilla Europa Flavour

- · Classic semiliquid baking flavour with typical familiar vanilla taste
- Suitable for the preparation of baked goods with vanilla taste
- vegan and glutenfree
- 1-kg-bottle



# **INGREDIENTS:**

Basic recipe for approx. 130 pieces, 5 cm Ø

		,	
	Wheat flour		425 g
	Salt		6 g
	Baking powder		10 g
	Brown sugar		320 g
	Vegetable oil		215 g
	Pumpkin puree		735 g
	Eggs		120 g
74440	Pumpkin Spice Flavour		20 g
71904	Vanilla Europa Flavour		12 g
45504	Ginger Paste		30 g

### Fillina

**PUMPKIN SPICE WHOPPIE** 

Filling	
18966 Cheesecake Mix	190
Water (45°C)	190
Cream cheese	330
22004 Vanilla Morony Paste	5

# **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Combine all dry ingredients and sift. Wisk together sugar, vegetable oil, pumpkin puree, eggs and flavours until combined. Add the flour mixture and wisk until fully combined. Place mixture in a piping bag with large plain tip and pipe to desired size on to a sheet pan lined with parchement paper or silicone mat. Bake and allow to cool completely before filling them.

Mix warm water with Cheesecake Mix and add the cream cheese and the Vanilla Paste. Whip the cream for 3 minutes and fill the cookies.

3



Famous from the large coffee house chains' "Pumpkin Spice Latte" the popular American spice mix is a real allrounder and can be combined in many ways.

This flavour convinces by the following advantages:

- · Viscous, for optimal and versatile processing
- · Spicy-cinnamon, natural flavour to use in fine pastries and ice cream
- Easy dosage
- Bake stable

Item-No.	74440			
Product Description	Natural cinnamon flavour with other natural flavours for the flavouring of fine pastries and ice cream			
Dosage	3-5 g : 1.000 g			
Packaging	1-l-bottle			
Taste Profile	spicy 50 40 20 10 10 ginger-like			



#### "Fall"en in love ...

... with our Pumpkin Spice Flavour that brings the popular spice note into trendy pastries for all seasons.







# Pumpkin Spice Baking Flavor

PACKAGING: 2.2 lb bottle

Spice up your fall desserts with Dreidoppel's newest baking flavor, Pumpkin Spice. A versatile product with a memorable cinnamon kick, perfect for a plethora of desserts, including pumpkin pie, cheesecake, and more.





PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	DOSAGE	SHELF-LIFE	DIETARY TAGS
DRE 74440 7	A natural cinnamon flavoring.	3-5% (30 -50g:1000g)	18 Months	<b>⊘</b> KOSHER *







### ifiGOURMET Headquarters

Serving all U.S. states except California and Reno, Nevada.

847.855.7400



847.855.7408



#### ifiGOURMET West

Serving California and Reno, Nevada.







